other employee benefits if the insurance carrier will so permit and if the member shall 

pay in advance the premiums for such coverage. 

ARTICLE XI – INSURANCE BENEFITS 

1. Members of the class of Full-Time Police shall be provided group life and accidental 

death and dismemberment insurance in the amount of Fifteen Thousand ($15,000.00) 

Dollars. Members of the class of Full-Time Police shall pay three (3%) percent of their 

health care insurance, the remaining portion shall be paid for by the Township. The actual 

coverage of such insurance is described in the contract between the Township and the